FINAL REPORT TO
NATIONAL OCEANIC AND ATMOSPHERIC ADMINISTRATION (NOAA)
Contract No. WC133F-06-CN-0251
Documenting Spatial and Temporal Distribution
of North Atlantic Right Whales off South Carolina and Northern Georgia
2007 – 2008
July 29, 2008
Submitted by:

te
r
N
EA
q
EG
N
O
N
R
W
 N
um
be
r
1 2 12 2 2007 14:47 SCRW20071202 32.6974 -79.65410 B 2042 SCGA001
1 1 12 2 2007 14:47 SCRW20071202 32.6974 -79.65410 A 3103 SCGA001
2 3 12 4 2007 9:58 SCRW20071204 32.11343 -80.493 A 1802 SCGA002
2 4 12 4 2007 9:58 SCRW20071204 32.11343 -80.493 B 3130 SCGA002
3 5 12 4 2007 14:21 SCRW20071204 31.87737 -80.7466 C 2042 SCGA003
3 6 12 4 2007 14:21 SCRW20071204 31.87737 -80.7466 D 3103 SCGA003
4 7 12 8 2007 11:48 SCRW20071208 32.72365 -79.5525 A 1812 SCGA004
4 8 12 8 2007 11:48 SCRW20071208 32.72365 -79.5525 B 3513 SCGA004
5 9 12 11 2007 12:15 SCRW20071211 33.03493 -79.12825 A 1308 SCGA005
6 10 12 11 2007 15:31 SCRW20071211 33.2731 -78.76920 B 1701 SCGA006
6 11 12 11 2007 15:31 SCRW20071211 33.2731 -78.76920 C 2007 calf of 1701 SCGA006
7 12 12 14 2007 9:48 SCRW20071214 32.47547 -79.9792 A 2040 SCGA007
7 13 12 14 2007 9:48 SCRW20071214 32.47547 -79.9792 B 2790 SCGA007
8 15 12 14 2007 10:18 SCRW20071214 32.35277 -80.2747 D 1245 SCGA008
8 14 12 14 2007 10:18 SCRW20071214 32.35277 -80.2747 C 1812 SCGA008
8 16 12 14 2007 10:18 SCRW20071214 32.35277 -80.2747 E CT03SEUS08 SCGA008
9 17 12 14 2007 10:40 SCRW20071214 32.31792 -80.3134 F 3292 SCGA009
10 18 12 14 2007 11:23 SCRW20071214 31.72137 -81.012 G 1308 SCGA010
11 21 12 14 2007 13:35 SCRW20071214 31.84358 -80.8564 J 3123 SCGA011
11 19 12 14 2007 13:35 SCRW20071214 31.84358 -80.8564 H 3314 SCGA011
11 20 12 14 2007 13:35 SCRW20071214 31.84358 -80.8564 I 3513 SCGA011
12 22 12 14 2007 14:09 SCRW20071214 31.8685 -80.8028 K 3130 SCGA012
12 23 12 14 2007 14:09 SCRW20071214 31.8685 -80.8028 L 3293 SCGA012
13 24 12 14 2007 16:19 SCRW20071214 32.03278 -80.6088 M CT05SEUS08 SCGA013
14 25 12 20 2007 10:46 SCRW20071220 31.73455 -80.9358 A 1308 SCGA014
14 26 12 20 2007 10:46 SCRW20071220 31.73455 -80.9358 B 3123 SCGA014
14 27 12 20 2007 10:46 SCRW20071220 31.73455 -80.9358 C 3293 SCGA014
15 29 12 20 2007 15:19 SCRW20071220 32.69542 -79.8024 E 3405 SCGA015
15 28 12 20 2007 15:19 SCRW20071220 32.69542 -79.8024 D 3550 SCGA015
16 30 01 06 2008 14:16 SCRW20080106 31.80444 -80.833 A 1245 SCGA016
16 32 01 06 2008 14:16 SCRW20080106 31.80444 -80.833 C 1812 SCGA016
16
Si
gh

r
N
EA
q
EG
N
O
N
R
W
 N
um
be
r
16 31 01 06 2008 14:16 SCRW20080106 31.80444 -80.833 B 3230 SCGA016
17 33 02 07 2008 11:35 SCRW20080207 31.83853 -80.8570 A 2007 calf of 2645 SCGA017
18 34 02 07 2008 12:22 SCRW20080207 31.8688 -80.66842 B 1632 SCGA018
19 35 02 11 2008 14:37 SCRW20080211 32.11248 -80.524 A 2006 calf of 1503 SCGA019
19 36 02 11 2008 14:37 SCRW20080211 32.11248 -80.524 B CT19SEUS08 SCGA019
20 37 02 14 2008 13:05 SCRW20080214 32.98752 -79.09542 A 3260 SCGA020
20 38 02 14 2008 13:05 SCRW20080214 32.98752 -79.09542 B 3302 SCGA020
21 39 02 16 2008 8:54 SCRW20080216 31.86837 -80.70116 A BK08SEUS08 SCGA021
22 40 02 20 2008 10:00 SCRW20080220 32.82318 -79.37393 A 3308 SCGA022
23 41 02 24 2008 12:55 SCRW20080224 31.63858 -80.63360 A CT10SEUS08 SCGA023
24 45 02 24 2008 14:31 SCRW20080224 31.82607 -80.62755 E 1320 SCGA024
24 52 02 24 2008 14:31 SCRW20080224 31.82607 -80.62755 L poss 1712 SCGA024
24 50 02 24 2008 14:31 SCRW20080224 31.82607 -80.62755 J poss 2705 SCGA024
24 42 02 24 2008 14:31 SCRW20080224 31.82607 -80.62755 B poss 3323 SCGA024
24 43 02 24 2008 14:31 SCRW20080224 31.82607 -80.62755 C 2006 CALF OF
1611 SCGA024
24 51 02 24 2008 14:31 SCRW20080224 31.82607 -80.62755 K BK13SEUS08 SCGA024
24 44 02 24 2008 14:31 SCRW20080224 31.82607 -80.62755 D BK27 SCGA024
24 53 02 24 2008 14:31 SCRW20080224 31.82607 -80.62755 M CT02BOF2004 SCGA024
24 48 02 24 2008 14:31 SCRW20080224 31.82607 -80.62755 H CT05SEUS08 SCGA024
24 47 02 24 2008 14:31 SCRW20080224 31.82607 -80.62755 G CT12SEUS08 SCGA024
24 46 02 24 2008 14:31 SCRW20080224 31.82607 -80.62755 F CT35SEUS08 SCGA024
24 49 02 24 2008 14:31 SCRW20080224 31.82607 -80.62755 I CT36SEUS08 SCGA024
24 54 02 24 2008 14:31 SCRW20080224 31.82607 -80.62755 N no ID photo SCGA024
25 56 02 28 2008 13:25 SCRW20080828 32.70232 -79.4484 B 3346 SCGA025
25 55 02 28 2008 13:25 SCRW20080828 32.70232 -79.4484 A CT24SEUS08 SCGA025
26 57 02 29 2008 10:16 SCRW20080229 31.61873 -80.94820 A 2007 CALF 0F
2614 SCGA026
27 60 02 29 2008 11:15 SCRW20080229 31.65915 -80.7595 D poss 3420 SCGA027
27 58 02 29 2008 11:15 SCRW20080229 31.65915 -80.7595 B poss 3308 SCGA027
27 59 02 29 2008 11:15 SCRW20080229 31.65915 -80.7595 C CT35SEUS08 SCGA027
28 61 03 10 2008 10:30 SCRW20080310 31.93733 -80.74757 A 2330 SCGA028
28 62 03 10 2008 10:30 SCRW20080310 31.93733 -80.74757 B 2330's calf SCGA028
29 63 03 10 2008 14:47 SCRW20080310 31.8545 -80.76983 C 2330 SCGA029
29 64 03 10 2008 14:47 SCRW20080310 31.8545 -80.76983 D 2330's calf SCGA029
30 65 03 10 2008 15:15 SCRW20080310 31.8265 -80.77033 E 3157 SCGA030

N
EA
q
EG
N
O
N
R
W
 N
um
be
r
31 67 03 10 2008 16:21 SCRW20080310 31.99917 -80.48200 G 3130 SCGA031
31 68 03 10 2008 16:21 SCRW20080310 31.99917 -80.48200 H 3130's calf SCGA031
32 69 03 13 2008 9:42 SCRW20080313 32.39482 -80.23763 A SE07BK16 SCGA032
33 70 03 13 2008 11:37 SCRW20080313 32.41933 -80.19814 B SE07BK16 SCGA033
34 74 03 22 2008 9:52 SCRW20080322 32.48467 -79.39745 D poss 1019 SCGA034
34 77 03 22 2008 9:52 SCRW20080322 32.48467 -79.39745 G poss 1150 SCGA034
34 71 03 22 2008 9:52 SCRW20080322 32.48467 -79.39745 A poss 1156 SCGA034
34 73 03 22 2008 9:52 SCRW20080322 32.48467 -79.39745 C poss 1616 SCGA034
34 79 03 22 2008 9:52 SCRW20080322 32.48467 -79.39745 I poss 2142 SCGA034
34 78 03 22 2008 9:52 SCRW20080322 32.48467 -79.39745 H poss 2615 SCGA034
34 76 03 22 2008 9:52 SCRW20080322 32.48467 -79.39745 F poss 2630 SCGA034
34 75 03 22 2008 9:52 SCRW20080322 32.48467 -79.39745 E poss 3110 SCGA034
34 72 03 22 2008 9:52 SCRW20080322 32.48467 -79.39745 B BK33 SCGA034
35 80 03 27 2008 14:33 SCRW20080327 32.11358 -80.50275 A 3157 SCGA035
35 81 03 27 2008 14:33 SCRW20080327 32.11358 -80.50275 B BK01PCCS2003 SCGA035
36 82 04 06 2008 14:45 SCRW20080406 32.0724 -80.47738 A 1632 SCGA036
36 83 04 06 2008 14:45 SCRW20080406 32.0724 -80.47738 B 1632's calf SCGA036
37 85 4 14 2008 15:30 SCRW20080414 33.13143 -79.11828 B 3157 SCGA037
37 84 4 14 2008 15:30 SCRW20080414 33.13143 -79.11828 A BK01PCCS2003 SCGA037
Table 5. Demographics of individual right whales seen during the SCGA 2007-2008 surveys.
Asterisk (*) indicates right whales that are preliminarily unique to the SCGA survey area. "Poss"
indicates an ID that has not yet been confirmed by the New England Aquarium. "U" is an